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Date: 5/ de> Ii S- ma.jor]~ 
L.D.960 

(Filing No. HI1;)J 

LABOR, COMMERCE, RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

127TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 659, L.D. 960, Bill, "An Act To 
Support Family Caregivers in the Workforce" 

Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

Regulation and Enforcement 0159 

Initiative: Provides funds for one Labor and Safety Inspector position and related All 
Other costs associated with additional travel, publications, outreach and education. 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2015-16 
1.000 

$47,731 
$6,100 

$53,831 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2016-17 
1.000 

$64,745 
$6,100 

$70,845 



Approved: 04/22/15 ;tvae 

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD960 LR 794(02) 

An Act To Support Family Caregivers in the Workforce 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment if" C H -17 d.) 
Committee: Labor, Commerce, Research and Economic Development 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 

$53,831 $70,845 

$53,831 $70,845 

Projections 
FY 2017-18 

$73,435 

$73,435 

Projections 
FY 2018-19 

$76,128 

$76,128 

This bill includes General Fund appropriations of $53,831 in fiscal year 2015-16 and $70,845 in fiscal year 2016-17 
to the Regulation and Enforcement program within the Department of Labor for one Labor and Safety Inspector 
position and related All Other costs associated with the additional travel, publications, outreach and education 
necessary to implement the requirements of this legislation. This fiscal note assumes an effective date of October 1, 
2015. 
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