

SINCE S					
1				L.D. 960	
2	Date: 5/20/15	Majority	(Filing N	o. H- 17 2)	
3	LABOR, COMMERCE, RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	127TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
		\wedge			
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to H.P. 659, L.D. 960, Bill, "An Act To Support Family Caregivers in the Workforce"				
11	Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following:				
12	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and				
13	allocations are made.				
14	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF				
15	Regulation and Enforcement 0159				
16	Initiative: Provides funds for one Labor and Safety Inspector position and related All				
17	Other costs associated with additional travel, publications, outreach and education.				
18 19 20 21	GENERAL FUND POSITIONS - LEGISLA Personal Services All Other	ATIVE COUNT	2015-16 1.000 \$47,731 \$6,100	2016-17 1.000 \$64,745 \$6,100	
22		T	*50 001		
23 24	GENERAL FUND TOTA	L	\$53,831	\$70,845	
25	SUMMARY				
26	This amendment adds a	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.			
27		FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
28	(See attached)				

Page 1 - 127LR0794(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 960

LR 794(02)

An Act To Support Family Caregivers in the Workforce

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "#" (H-172) Committee: Labor, Commerce, Research and Economic Development Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19	
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$53,831	\$70,845	\$73,435	\$76,128	
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$53,831	\$70,845	\$73,435	\$76,128	

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes General Fund appropriations of \$53,831 in fiscal year 2015-16 and \$70,845 in fiscal year 2016-17 to the Regulation and Enforcement program within the Department of Labor for one Labor and Safety Inspector position and related All Other costs associated with the additional travel, publications, outreach and education necessary to implement the requirements of this legislation. This fiscal note assumes an effective date of October 1, 2015.